
http://www.goventura.org/ Ventura Intercity Service Transit Authority
950 County Square Drive 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Suite 207

Ventura, CA 93003

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Oxnard, CA 15,102,809 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90164 Fare Revenues $1,261,768 11.7%

84 Square Miles 821,093 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,936,204 18.0%

367,260 Population 2,829 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $3,955,045 36.8%

103 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 970 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $3,595,894 33.5%

Other UZAs Served 819 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $457 0.0%

See Below Total Operating Funds Expended $10,749,368 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
28 Square Miles 1,954,877 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

199,943 Population 81,466 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

45 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $280,848 18.8%

51 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $1,209,196 81.1%

Other Funds $125 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,490,169 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $400,250 4.3%

Commuter Bus -                            30                          $1,490,169 $0 $0 $0 $1,490,169 Materials and Supplies $4,303 0.0%

Demand Response -                            10                          $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $8,425,954 90.4%

Bus -                            5                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $494,755 5.3%

Total -                            45                          $1,490,169 $0 $0 $0 $1,490,169 Total Operating Expenses $9,325,262 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,424,106

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 11.7% Local Funds: 18.% State Funds: 36.8% Federal Assistance: 33.5% Other Funds: .%State Funds: 18.8% Federal Assistance: 81.1% Other Funds: .%

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Bus $7,836,391 $1,155,921 $1,490,169 14,703,474 722,831 1,591,224 58,274 0.0 31 30 3.2% 3.5

Demand Response $740,221 $44,094 $0 80,279 25,263 173,820 11,181 0.0 10 10 0.0% 2.0

Bus $748,650 $61,753 $0 319,056 72,999 189,833 12,011 0.0 10 5 50.0% 2.0

Total $9,325,262 $1,261,768 $1,490,169 15,102,809 821,093 1,954,877 81,466 0.0 51 45 11.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Bus $4.92 $134.47 Commuter Bus $0.53 $10.84 0.5 12.4

Demand Response $4.26 $66.20 Demand Response $9.22 $29.30 0.1 2.3

Bus $3.94 $62.33 Bus $2.35 $10.26 0.4 6.1

Total $4.77 $114.47 Total $0.62 $11.36 0.4 10.1

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Commuter Bus

OE/VRM $2.98 # $4.17 # $4.92 Bus 2011: 2.98 2012: 3.28 2013: 4.17 2014: 4.77 2015: 4.92

OE/PMT $0.48 # $0.71 # $0.53 2011: .48 2012: .53 2013: .71 2014: .83 2015: .53

UPT/VRM 0.53 # 0.51 # 0.45 2011: .53 2012: .53 2013: .51 2014: .5 2015: .45

OE/VRM $1.78 $2.02 # $2.03 # $5.04 # $3.94 2006: 1.78 2007: 2.02 2008: 1.91 2009: 2.03 2010: 2.1 2013: 5.04 2014: 4.15 2015: 3.94

OE/PMT $0.28 $0.28 # $0.30 # # $2.35 2006: .28 2007: .28 2008: .32 2009: .3 2010: .31 2014: 2.11 2015: 2.35

UPT/VRM 0.47 0.56 # 0.54 # 0.46 # 0.38 2006: .47 2007: .56 2008: .52 2009: .54 2010: .58 2013: .46 2014: .45 2015: .38

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Other UZAs Served: 168 Thousand Oaks, CA, 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, 254 Simi Valley, CA, 0 California Non-UZA, 386 Camarillo, CA, 184 Santa Barbara, CA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

11.7%

18.0%
36.8%

33.5% 0.0%

18.8%

81.1%

0.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Commuter Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.goventura.org/

