http://www.goventura.org/

950 County Square Drive Suite 207 Ventura, CA 93003

			General Info	rmation						Financial I	nformatic		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Oxnard, CA 84 Square Miles 367,260 Population 103 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served		15,102,809 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 821,093 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)					Information	Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$1.261.768			_	Operating F	Funding Sour
						NTDID: 90164 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues Local Funds		11.7%		
											18.0%		
		2,829 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 970 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 819 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips							State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds		36.8%	33.5	5% 0.0
											33.5%		
											0.0%		11.7%
See Below								Total C	Operating Funds Expended	\$10,749,368	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended		36.8%	18.0%
28 Square Miles 199,943 Population		1,954,877 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 81,466 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) 45 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)							Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%		
									Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
								State Funds		\$280,848 18.8%			
		51 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)						Federal Assistance	\$1,209,196	81.1%			
									Other Funds	\$125	0.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source
	Vahialaa O	Nu a nata d	Modal Chara	acteristics				Tot	al Capital Funds Expended	I \$1,490,169	100.0%		
Iodal Overview	Vehicles C in Maximun					nds			Summary of Opera	ting Expenses (OE)			0.1
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Sa	lary, Wages, Benefits	\$400,250	4.3%		
Commuter Bus	-	30	\$1,490,169	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,490,169	Ν	laterials and Supplies	\$4,303	0.0%		18.8
Demand Response	-	10	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		hased Transportation	\$8,425,954	90.4%	81.1%	
Bus	-	5	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Othe	Operating Expenses	\$494,755	5.3%		
otal	-	45	\$1,490,169	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,490,169		Total Operating Expense	\$9,325,262	100.0%		
								Reconciling C	E Cash Expenditures	\$1,424,106			
									hased Transportation	\$0			
								(Reported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics									deway Vehicles Available				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ctional for Maximum		-		Fleet Age in
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		in Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles	Years
Commuter Bus	\$7,836,391	\$1,155,921	\$1,490,169	14,703,474	722,831	1,591,224	58,274		0.0 3			3.2%	3.5
emand Response	\$740,221	\$44,094	\$0	80,279	25,263	173,820	11,181		0.0 1			0.0%	2.0
us	\$748,650	\$61,753	\$0	319,056	72,999	189,833	12,011		0.0 1			50.0%	2.
otal	\$9,325,262	\$1,261,768	\$1,490,169	15,102,809	821,093	1,954,877	81,466		0.0 5	45		11.8%	
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency								fectiveness			
/lode		ating Expenses per hicle Revenue Mile		ating Expenses per nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Operating Ex Pas	penses per senger Mile	Operating Expenses pe Unlinked Passenger Tri		Trips per enue Mile		iked Trips pe Revenue Hou
Commuter Bus		\$4.92		\$134.47		Commuter Bus		\$0.53	\$10.8	ļ.	0.5		12.
Demand Response		\$4.26		\$66.20		Demand Response		\$9.22	\$29.3		0.1		2.3
Bus		\$3.94		\$62.33		Bus		\$2.35	\$10.20		0.4		6.
Fotal		\$4.77		\$114.47		Total		\$0.62	\$11.3	5	0.4		10. 1
Operating Expense per Veh Revenue Mile: Commuter E		Operating Expense p Mile: Commu			enger Trip per Vehic le: Commuter Bus	le Op	erating Expense per Revenue Mile: Bu		Operating Expense Mile: E			assenger Trip pe venue Mile: Bu	
00	\$1.00			0.60		\$6.00		•	\$2.50 \$2.00	0.80			
	\$0.60			0.40		\$4.00			\$1.50	0.40			-
00										0.40	-		
00	\$0.40			0.20		\$2.00			\$1.00	0.40			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. <u>Other UZAs Served:</u> 168 Thousand Oaks, CA, 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA, 254 Simi Valley, CA, 0 California Non-UZA, 386 Camarillo, CA, 184 Santa Barbara, CA